COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS ~ STANDARD CONTRACT FORM

This form is jointly issued and published by the Office of the Comptroller (CTR), the Executive Office for Administration and Finance (ANF), and the Operational
Services Division (OSD) as the default contract for all Commonwealth Departments when another form is not prescribed by regulation or policy. The Commonwealth deems void any
changes made on or by attachment (in the form of addendum, engagement letters, contract forms or invoice terms) to the terms in this published form or to the Standard Contract Form
Instructions and Contractor Certifications, the Commonwealth Terms and Conditions for Human and Social Services or the Commonwealth IT Terms and Conditions which are
incorporated by reference herein. Additional non-conflicting terms may be added by Aftachment. Contractors are required to access published forms al CTR Forms:

ftps v macormptroller.orgforms. Forms are also posted at OSD Forms: https://www.mass.govllistslosd-forms.
CONTRACTOR LEGAL NAME: Steward Medicaid Care Network, Inc. COMMONWEALTH DEPARTMENT NAME: Executive Office of Health and Human Services
(and dibfa): MMARS Department Code: EHS
Legal Address: (W-9, W-4): 111 Huntington Ave., Ste. 1800, Boston, MA, 02199 Business Mailing Address: One Ashburton Place, 11th Floor, Boston, MA 02108
Contract Manager: John Donlan Phone: 761-493-7851 Billing Address (if different):
E-Mail: cfo Dina.Morrill@steward.org Fax: Contract Manager: Aditya Mahalingam-Dhingra Phone: 617-573-1812
Contractor Vendor Code: VC0000854705 E-Mail: Aditya.Mahalingam-Dhingra@mass.gov Fax:
Vendor Code Address ID (e.g., “AD001"); AD0O1. MMARS Doc ID(s): N/A
(Note: The Address ID must be set up for EFT payments.) RFR/Procurement or Other ID Number: BD-17-1039-EHS01-EHS01-00000009207
(] NEW CONTRACT (X] CONTRACT AMENDMENT

PROCUREMENT OR EXCEPTION TYPE: (Check one option only) Enter Current Contract End Date Prior to Amendment: December 31, 2022,

O Statewide Contract (OSD or an OSD-designated Department) Enter Amendment Amount: § no change. (or “no change”)

O Collective Purchase (Attach OSD approval, scope, budget) AMENDMENT TYPE: (Check one option only, Attach details of amendment changes.)

O Department Procurement (includes all Grants - 815 CMR 2.00) {Solicitation & Amendment to Date, Scope or Budget (Attach updated scope and budget)

Notice or RFR, and Response or other procurement supporting documentation) O Interim Contract (Attach justification for Interim Contract and updated scope/budget)
[0 Emergency Contract (Attach justification for emergency, scope, budget)

[ Contract E t budget
[ Contract Employee (Attach Employment Status Form, scope, budget) anrack Emplyas:{tischaity ypdates 1 sc?;?e Oriveget) o
[ Other Procurement Exception (Attach authorizing language, legislation with [ Other Procurement Exception (Attach authorizing language/justification and updated
specific exemption or earmark, and exception justification, scope and budget) scope and budget)
The Standard Contract Form Instructions and Contractor Certifications and the following Commonwealth Terms and Conditions document are incorporated by reference

into this Contract and are legally binding: (Check ONE option): & Commenwealth Terms and Conditions [ Commonwealth Terms and Conditions For Human and Social
Services O Co Hh IT Terms and Conditions

e e
COMPENSATION: (Check ONE option): The Depariment certifies that payments for authorized performance accepted in accordance with the terms of this Contract will be supported
in the state accounting system by sufficient appropriations or other non-appropriated funds, subject to intercept for Commonwealth owed debts under 815 CMR 9.00.

Rate Contract. (No Maximum Obligation) Attach details of all rates, units, calculations, conditions or terms and any changes if rates or terms are being amended.)

[0 Maximum Obligation Contract. Enter total maximum obligation for total duration of this contract (or new total if Contract is being amended). § ;

PROMPT PAYMENT DISCOUNTS (PPD): Commonwealth payments are issued through EFT 45 days from invoice receipt. Contractors requesting accelerated payments must identify
a PPD as follows: Payment issued within 10 days ____% PPD; Payment issued within 15 days _____ % PPD; Payment issued within 20 days _____ % PPD; Payment issued within
30days ____% PPD. If PPD percentages are left blank, identify reason: B3 agree to standard 45 day cycle O statutory/legal or Ready Payments (M.G.L. c. 29, § 23A); CJ only initial
payment (subsequent payments scheduled to support standard EFT 45 day payment cycle. See Prompt Pay Discounts Policy.)

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT PERFORMANCE or REASON FOR AMENDMENT: (Enter the Contract title, purpose, fiscal year(s) and a detailed description of the scope of
performance or what is being amended for a Contract Amendment. Attach all supporting documentation and justifications.)

This Amendment 3 to the Third Amended and Restated Primary Care ACO Contract with Steward Medicaid Care Network revises rate and policy provisions, as well as updates
appendices.

ANTICIPATED START DATE: (Complete ONE option only} The Deparlment and Contractor certify for this Contract, or Contract Amendment, that Contract obligations:
0 1. may be incurred as of the Effective Date (|atest signature date below) and no obligations have been incurred prior fo the Effective Date.
B3 2. may be incurred as of July 1, 2021, a date LATER than the Effective Date below and no obligations have been incurred prior to the Effective Date.

[ 3. were incurred as of ,20__, a date PRIOR to the Effective Date below, and the parties agree that payments for any obligations incurred prior to the Effective Date are
authorized to be made either as setllement payments or as authorized reimbursement payments, and that the details and circumstances of all obligations under this Contract are
attached and incorporated into this Contract. Acceptance of payments forever releases the Commonwealth from further claims related to these obligations.

CONTRACT END DATE: Contract performance shall terminate as of December 31, 2022, with no new obligations being incurred after this date unless the Contract is properly amended,
provided that the terms of this Contract and performance expectations and obligations shall survive its termination for the purpose of resolving any claim or dispute, for completing any
negotiated terms and warranties, to allow any close out or transition performance, reporting, invoicing or final payments, or during any lapse between amendments.

CERTIFICATIONS: Notwithstanding verbal or other representations by the parties, the “Effective Date” of this Contract or Amendment shall be the latest date that this Contract or
Amendment has been executed by an authorized signatery of the Contractor, the Department, or a later Contract or Amendment Start Date specified above, subject to any required
approvals. The Contractor certifies that they have accessed and reviewed all documents incorporated by reference as electronically published and the Contractor makes all certifications
required under the Standard Contract Form Instructions and Contractor Certifications under the pains and penalties of perjury, and further agrees to provide any required decumentation
upon request to support compliance, and agrees that all terms governing performance of this Contract and doing business in Massachusetts are attached or incorporated by reference
herein according to the following hierarchy of document precedence, the applicable Commonwealth Terms and Conditions, this Standard Contract Form, the Standard Contract Form
Instructions and Contractor Certifications, the Request for Response (RFR) or other solicitation, the Contractor's Response {excluding any language stricken by a Department as
unacceptable, and additional negotiated terms, provided that additional negotiated terms will take precedence over the relevant terms in the RFR and the Contractor’s Response only if

made using the process outlined in 801 CMR 21.07, incorporated herein, provided that any amended RFR o Response terms result in best value, lower costs, or a more cost effective
Contract,

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE FOR THE CONTRACTOR: : ) RE FOR THE COMMONWEALTH:

X: 5‘-, B o ijwl e . Date: £/24/2/ o _— . Date: L /}5/ )03 .
(Signature and Date Must Be Handwritten At Time of Sigrfature) (Signature and Date Must Be Handwritten At Time of Signature)

Print Name: :Su YA .DC-‘N LA . Print Name: Daniel Tsai

Print Title: "Pf‘t’/é t()-C wt ; S D\KOJJ ; Print Title: Assistant Secretary for MassHealth

(Updated 6/30/20) Page 10f1



AMENDMENT #3
TO THE
THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED
PRIMARY CARE ACCOUNTABLE CARE ORGANIZATION CONTRACT

FOR THE
ACCOUNTABLE CARE ORGANIZATION PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Executive Office of Health and Human Services (“EOHHS”) and the
Contractor identified in Appendix L (“Contractor”) entered into the Contract effective August
25,2017, and with an Operational Start Date of March 1, 2018, to improve the MassHealth
Member experience of care, health of the population, and efficiency of the MassHealth program
by substantially shifting towards accountable and integrated models of care and to provide
comprehensive health care coverage to MassHealth Members; and

WHEREAS, EOHHS and the Contractor amended and restated the Contract effective January 1,
2021, (the Third Amended and Restated Primary Care Accountable Care Organization (ACO)
Contract), and further amended the Contract through Amendments #1 and #2;

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 6.13 of the Contract, EOHHS and the Contractor desire
to amend the Contract effective July 1, 2021; and

WHEREAS, EOHHS and the Contractor agree that the terms stated herein are subject to all
required approvals of the federal Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained
herein, the Contractor and EOHHS agree as follows:

1. Section 2, Contractor Responsibilities, is hereby amended by renumbering current
Section 2.4.A.1.j as Section 2.4.A.1.k and inserting the following new Section 2.4.A.1.j:

(154

1B The Contractor’s Leadership Contact, who shall serve as the contact person for
EOHHS’s Assistant Secretary for MassHealth and as a leadership or escalation
point of contact for other MassHealth program staff; and”

2. Section 2, Contractor Responsibilities, is hereby amended by inserting the following
new Section 2.11:

“Section 2.11 COVID-19 Vaccination Incentive

A. The Contractor shall make best efforts to maximize vaccinations of their members
in accordance with the Department of Public Health guidelines. For Contract Year

Third Amended and Restated Primary Care ACO Contract 1
Amendment #3



2021, the Contractor shall receive a COVID-19 Vaccination Incentive Payment as
set forth in Section 4.2.B, if by July 31, 2021, either:

1. The Contractor has a minimum of eighty percent (80%) of Enrollees
residing in certain Massachusetts cities and towns, as further specified by
EOHHS, who are fully vaccinated against COVID-19; or

2. Both:

a. The Contractor has a minimum of fifty percent (50%) of Enrollees

residing in such cities and towns who are fully vaccinated against
COVID-19; and

b. The Contractor has one of the top four highest percentages of
Enrollees fully vaccinated among all MassHealth Accountable
Care Partnership Plans (“ACPP”’), Managed Care Organizations
(“MCO”), and Primary Care Accountable Care Organizations
(“PCACO”).

B. For purposes of this section, an Enrollee is considered fully vaccinated if the
Enrollee has received all recommended doses of the COVID-19 vaccine regimen
for the vaccine administered.”

3. Section 4, Payment, is hereby amended by renumbering the first paragraph of Section
4.2 as “A” and inserting the following new Section 4.2.B:

“B.  COVID-19 Vaccination Incentive Payment

1. For Contract Year 2021, if the Contractor achieves the vaccination target
set forth in Section 2.11, EOHHS shall pay the Contractor a vaccination
incentive payment of $500,000.

2. The COVID-19 Vaccination Incentive Payment shall not be included in
the risk sharing arrangement calculations set forth in Section 4.3.”
4. Section 4, Payment, is hereby amended by inserting the following new Section
4.3.E.2.k:

“k. For Contract Year 2020, EOHHS may retrospectively add an amount related to
rate increases for Inpatient Mental Health Services and Administratively
Necessary Days to the Contractor’s TCOC Benchmark.”

5. Section 4, Payment, is hereby amended by inserting the following new Section 4.4:
“Section 4.4 Loss of Program Authority

Effective January 1, 2021, as required by CMS, should any part of the scope of work

Third Amended and Restated Primary Care ACO Contract 2
Amendment #3



under this contract relate to a state program that is no longer authorized by law (e.g.,
which has been vacated by a court of law, or for which CMS has withdrawn federal
authority, or which is the subject of a legislative repeal), the Contractor must do no work
on that part after the effective date of the loss of program authority. The state must adjust
payment to remove costs that are specific to any program or activity that is no longer
authorized by law. If the Contractor works on a program or activity no longer authorized
by law after the date the legal authority for the work ends, the Contractor will not be paid
for that work. If the state paid the Contractor in advance to work on a no-longer-
authorized program or activity and under the terms of this contract the work was to be
performed after the date the legal authority ended, the payment for that work should be
returned to the state. However, if the Contractor worked on a program or activity prior to
the date legal authority ended for that program or activity, and the state included the cost
of performing that work in its payments to the Contractor, the Contractor may keep the
payment for that work even if the payment was made after the date the program or
activity lost legal authority.”

6. Appendix J, Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes
(Section 2.2.A.1.b)) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with a new Appendix J
attached hereto.

Third Amended and Restated Primary Care ACO Contract 3
Amendment #3



Steward Medicaid Care Network, Inc.

Appendix J, Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section

2.2.A.1.b))

PID/SL PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER ADDRESS
1 1100002268 MAMDOUH M. RIAD MD PC 700 ATTUCKS LN UNIT 2A, HYANNIS, MA 02601
2 110000385A LAWRENCE S HOTES 150 YORK ST, STOUGHTON, MA 02072
3 110001120A STEPHEN J GALIZIO 555 TURNPIKE ST STE 41, NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845
4 110004489A RICHARD J MOSYCHUK 34 BATES RD STE 202, MASHPEE, MA 02649
5 110005394A CATHY L VANDEN HEUVEL 1223 BEACON ST STE E, BROOKLINE, MA 02446
6 110027866A OUTER CAPE HLTH SERVICES 49 HARRY KEMP WAY, PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657
7 1100278668 OUTER CAPE HLTH WELLFLEET 3130 STATE HIGHWAY, RTE6, WELLFLEET, MA 02667
8 110027866G OUTER CAPE HEALTH SERVICES INC 269 CHATHAM RD, HARWICH, MA 02645
9 1100278948 HARVARD STREET NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CENTER 632 BLUE HILL AVENUE, DORCHESTER, MA 02121
10 110028173B DUFFY HEALTH CENTER, INC 94 MAIN ST, HYANNIS, MA 02601
11 110028189A WHITTIER ST NGH HEALTH CTR 1290 TREMONT ST, ROXBURY, MA 02120
12 1100314778 PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES OF FALL RIVER, INC 851 MIDDLE ST, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
13 1100314818 G L OHRI 144 COHANNET ST UNIT 1, TAUNTON, MA 02780
14 110034256A LYDIA ZUSER 62 BROWN ST STE 304, HAVERHILL, MA 01830
15 110036065A PRABHASAD G SADHUJAN 200 LINCOLN ST, WORCESTER, MA 01605
16 110036345A JORGE E TELLO 2110 DORCHESTER AVE STE 302, DORCHESTER, MA 02124
17 110037304A ERICJ RUBY 35 SUMMER STREET, TAUNTON, MA 02780
18 110038659A BERTRAND G CHAPMAN 511 WEST GROVE STREET, MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346
19 1100387098 HIGHLAND PEDIATRICS PC 1030 PRESIDENT AVE, FALL RIVER, MA 02720
20 110038892A PAUL G BURNS 22 MILL STREET STE 110, ARLINGTON, MA 02476
21 110039075A MELVIN J SCHWARTZ 13 E HOYLE ST, NORWOOD, MA 02062
22 110043172A ROMAN N SANTOS 69 MAIN ST, LAKEVILLE, MA 02347
23 110045421A CHESTER H MOHR 91 CAMP STREET, HYANNIS, MA 02601
24 110048271B SUNITA N GODIWALA 11 MAYO ROAD, HOLDEN, MA 01520
25 110049670A HENRY P TUFTS 91 CAMP ST, HYANNIS, MA 02601
26 110050596A BRUCE G KARLIN 200 LINCOLN ST, WORCESTER, MA 01605

Third Amended and Restated Primary Care ACO Contract, Appendix J —
Participating Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section 2.2.A.1.b)) 1
Updated as of Amendment #3



Steward Medicaid Care Network, Inc.

Appendix J, Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section

2.2.A.1.b))

PID/SL PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER ADDRESS
27 110051962A BRENDA EZE 390 MAIN ST STE 837, WORCESTER, MA 01608
28 110053361A FRANK A OBERTI I 143 S MAIN ST, BRADFORD, MA 01835
29 110060628A TATIANA A HAMAWI 111 ELM ST STE 201, WORCESTER, MA 01609
30 110065255A NEETA OHRI 141 WINTHROP STREET, TAUNTON, MA 02780
31 110067015A JAMES C ALBAN MD PC 7 BRAMBLEBUSH PK, FALMOUTH, MA 02540
32 1100670898 CHILDRENS HEALTH CARE 257 LOW STREET, NEWBURYPORT, MA 01950
33 110067089C CHILDRENS HEALTH CARE 600 PRIMROSE ST, HAVERHILL, MA 01830
34 1100670891 CHILDREN'S HEALTH CARE 257 A LOW STREET, NEWBURYPORT, MA 01950
35 110067243A ZINAIDA LEVIN, MD,PC 510 CHAPMAN ST, CANTON, MA 02021
36 110067299A FAMILY MEDICINE ASSOCIATES OF SOUTH ATTLEBORO PC 500 WASHINGTON ST, N ATTLEBORO, MA 02760
37 1100672998 FAMILY MEDICINE ASSOCIATES OF SOUTH ATTLEBORO PC 562 WASHINGTON ST, SOUTH ATTLEBORO, MA 02703
38 110067474) FONTAINE MEDICAL CENTER 525 LONG POND DR, HARWICH, MA 02645
39 1100674740 SEASIDE PEDIATRIC ASSOC 150 ANSEL HALLET RD, WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673
40 110067474W CHATHAM MEDICAL GROUP 1629 MAIN ST, CHATHAM, MA 02633
41 110067474X PARK STREET PRIMARY CARE 62 PARK ST, HYANNIS, MA 02601
42 110067474Y SANDWICH PRIMARY CARE 2 JAN SEBASTIAN DR STE 202, SANDWICH, MA 02563
43 110067527A RAYMOND ZHOU MD PC 415 BOSTON TPKE #105, SHREWSBURY, MA 01545
44 110067597A NATALIE L CHAMBERS MD PC 31 EDGERTON DR, NORTH FALMOUTH, MA 02556
45 110067829A PEMBROKE PRIMARY CARE 243 CHURCH ST, PEMBROKE, MA 02359
46 110067842A MILL RIVER PEDIATRICS PC 41 HARRISON ST, TAUNTON, MA 02780
47 110067855A ESSEX MEDICAL ASSOC LLC 451 ANDOVER ST STE 206, NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845
48 110067909A NAUSET FAMILY PRACTICE LLC 81 OLD COLONY WAY, ORLEANS, MA 02653
49 110067981A RESIL MEDICAL ASSOC PC S;igEORCHESTER AVE STE 205, DORCHESTER CENT, MA
50 1100679818 RESIL MEDICAL ASSOC 599 PLEASANT STREET, BROCKTON, MA 02301
51 110068171A NEWBURYPORT MEDI ASOC INC 18 HIGHLAND AVE, NEWBURYPORT, MA 01950

Third Amended and Restated Primary Care ACO Contract, Appendix J —
Participating Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section 2.2.A.1.b)) 2
Updated as of Amendment #3



Steward Medicaid Care Network, Inc.

Appendix J, Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section

2.2.A.1.b))

PID/SL PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER ADDRESS
52 110068215A LAILA ATTAR, MD, LLC 76 MAIN ST, PEPPERELL, MA 01463
53 110068239A MARBLEHEAD PEDIATRICS 70 ATLANTIC AVENUE, MARBLEHEAD, MA 01945
54 110068365A LUBA TSYPKIN, M.D., LLC 790 TURNPIKE ST STE 303, NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845
55 110068417A KAREN VON HAAM MD PC 270 TEATICKET HWY STE 1A, EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536
56 110068953B PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES OF GREATER SALEM INC 84 HIGHLAND AVE, SALEM, MA 01970
57 110068953D PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES OF GREATER SALEM AND BEVERLY 30 TOZER RD, BEVERLY, MA 01915
58 110069350A INTERNAL MEDICINE & PREVEN 233 WINTHROP ST, TAUNTON, MA 02780
59 110069703A DR BABU PEDIATRICS PC 10 WINTHROP ST STE 319, WORCESTER, MA 01604
60 110069708A SAINT VINCENT PHYSICIAN SERVICES INC 123 SUMMER ST STE 630, WORCESTER, MA 01608
61 110069708C SAINT VINCENT PHYSICIAN SERVICES INC 104 LEOMINSTER RD, STERLING, MA 01564
62 110069708D SAINT VINCENT PHYSICIAN SERVICES INC 102 SHORE DR STE 303, WORCESTER, MA 01605
63 110069708F SAINT VINCENT PHYSICIAN SERVICES INC 813 SOUTHBRIDGE ST, AUBURN, MA 01501
64 110069708G SAINT VINCENT PHYSICIAN SERVICES INC 102 SHORE DR SUITE 403, WORCESTER, MA 01605
65 110069708l SAINT VINCENT PHYSICIAN SERVICES INC 108 GROVE ST STE 101, WORCESTER, MA 01605
66 110069708K SAINT VINCENT PHYSICIAN SERVICES, INC 181 MAIN ST, SHREWSBURY, MA 01545
67 110069708U SAINT VINCENT PHYSICIAN SERVICES INC 10010 K SHOPS WAY, NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532
68 110069823A NE ALLGY, ASTHMA & IMMUN & PRIM CARE PC 555 TURNPIKE ST, NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845
69 110069941A NEW BEDFORD INTERNAL MEDICINE & GERIARICS LLC 890 BROCK AVE, NEW BEDFORD, MA 02744
70 110070105A FAMILY MEDICAL ASSOCIATES 709 WASHINGTON ST, CANTON, MA 02021
71 1100706028 TRISTAN MEDICAL, PC 184 MAIN ST, NORTON, MA 02766
72 110070602C TRISTAN MEDICAL PC 1340 BELMONT ST, BROCKTON, MA 02301
73 110070602D TRISTAN MEDICAL PC 210 WASHINGTON ST, FAIRHAVEN, MA 02719
74 110070950A MERR VALLEY PULM ASSOC PC 565 TURNPIKE ST STE 85, NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845
75 110071073B GROVE MEDICAL ASSOC PC 250 HAMPTON ST, AUBURN, MA 01501
76 110071364A GRABIAS MEDICAL GRP PC 340 THOMPSON RD STE 108, WEBSTER, MA 01570
77 110071384A PLEASANT VALLEY INTER PC 60 EAST ST STE 1400, METHUEN, MA 01844

Third Amended and Restated Primary Care ACO Contract, Appendix J —
Participating Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section 2.2.A.1.b)) 3
Updated as of Amendment #3



Steward Medicaid Care Network, Inc.

Appendix J, Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section

2.2.A.1.b))

PID/SL PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER ADDRESS
78 110071542A QUALITY KIDS KARE 10 WINTHROP ST, WORCESTER, MA 01604
79 110071874A WEBSTER SQUARE MED CTR INC 255 PARK AVENUE STE 400, WORCESTER, MA 01609
80 110071875A DRS. JAMES & KELLY HOYE PARTNERS IN FAMILY CARE 600 OLD SOMERSET AVE, NORTH DIGHTON, MA 02764
81 110072155A CHANDLER PEDIATRICS PC 421 CHANDLER ST, WORCESTER, MA 01602
82 110072279A PRIMA CARE PC 277 PLEASANT ST, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
83 110072279E PRIMA CARE PC 289 PLEASANT ST STE 402, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
84 110072279G PRIMA CARE PC 289 PLEASANT ST STE 604, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
85 1100722791 PRIMA CARE, PC 289 PLEASANT ST STE 502, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
86 110072279) PRIMA CARE PC 289 PLEASANT ST STE 601, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
87 110072279K PRIMA CARE PC 1200 ROBESON ST, FALL RIVER, MA 02720
88 110072279M PRIMA CARE PC 67 SLADES FERRY BOULEVARD, SOMERSET, MA 02726
89 110072279N PRIMA CARE PC 289 PLEASANT ST STE 301, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
90 1100722790 PRIMA CARE PC 289 PLEASANT ST STE 203, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
91 110072279P PRIMA CARE PC 277 PLEASANT ST # 306, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
92 110072279Q PRIMA CARE PC 289 PLEASANT ST STE 404, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
93 110072279R PRIMA CARE PC 277 PLEASANT ST STE 302, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
94 110072279S PRIMA CARE PC 289 PLEASANT ST Ste 102, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
95 1100722797 PRIMA CARE, PC 289 PLEASANT ST STE 602, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
96 110072279V PRIMA CARE PC 277 PLEASANT ST STE 307, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
97 110072279V PRIMA CARE PC 277 PLEASANT ST STE 301, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
98 110072279W PRIMA CARE PC 39 FAUNCE CORNER RD, NORTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02747
99 110072279X PRIMA CARE 277 PLEASANT ST # 209, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
100 110072279Y PRIMA CARE PC 277 PLEASANT ST STE 303, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
101 1100722797 PRIMA CARE PC 277 PLEASANT ST STE 304, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
102 110072283A NEWBURYPORT FAMILY PRACT 3 CHERRY ST, NEWBURYPORT, MA 01950
103 110072306A BRAMBLEBUSH PEDIATRICS LLP 15 BRAMBLEBUSH PARK, FALMOUTH, MA 02540

Third Amended and Restated Primary Care ACO Contract, Appendix J —
Participating Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section 2.2.A.1.b)) 4
Updated as of Amendment #3




Steward Medicaid Care Network, Inc.

Appendix J, Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section

2.2.A.1.b))

PID/SL PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER ADDRESS
104 110072400A TURAL PEDIATRICS INC 465 WALNUT ST, FALL RIVER, MA 02720
105 110072537A CAPE COD PEDIATRICS LLP 55 ROUTE 130, FORESTDALE, MA 02644
106 110072705A ORLEANS MEDICAL CENTER PC 204 MAIN ST, ORLEANS, MA 02653
107 110072777A LAWRENCE FAMILY DOCTORS 101 AMESBURY ST STE 204, LAWRENCE, MA 01840
108 110074230A ASHISH D GANDHI, MD, PC 198 MASS AVE "ANNEX", NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845
109 110074257A LOTUS MED, LLC 190 GROTON RD STE 290, AYER, MA 01432
110 110076226A PREMIERE CARE LLC 123 SUMMER ST STE 670, WORCESTER, MA 01608
111 110076247A BASS RIVER PEDIATRICS 237 STATION AVE, S. YARMOUTH, MA 02664
112 110077766A HARDING PEDIATRICS LLP 45 OAK AVE, WORCESTER, MA 01605
113 110078788A | DHALIWAL, MD, PC 24 COMMON ST STE 3, WRENTHAM, MA 02093
114 110078812A SPY POND PEDIATRICS PC 366 MASS AVE STE 101B, ARLINGTON, MA 02474
115 110080706A LE CHANG FAMILY URGENTCARE 456 PARK AVE, WORCESTER, MA 01610
116 110082145C BRAMBLEBUSH MEDICAL GROUP 21 BRAMBLEBUSH PARK, FALMOUTH, MA 02540
117 110082145E MCMANUS MEDICAL PC 10 BRAMBLE BUSH Park, FALMOUTH, MA 02540
118 110082187C PRIMA CARE PC 831 MAIN RD, WESTPORT, MA 02790
119 110082187D PRIMA CARE PC 546 MAIN RD, TIVERTON, RI 02878
120 110082187E PRIMA CARE PC 101 SULLIVAN DR, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
121 110082187F PRIMA CARE PC 289 PLEASANT ST, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
122 110082187K PRIMA CARE PC 289 PLEASANT ST, FALL RIVER, MA 02722
123 110082187M PRIMA CARE PC 821 MAIN Street, TIVERTON, Rl 02878
124 110082187N PRIMA CARE PC 203 PLYMOUTH AVE, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
125 110082187P PRIMA CARE PC 1732 G.A.R HWY, SWANSEA, MA 02722
126 110083026A TRINITY FAMILY MEDICINE LLC 3 WASHINGTON ST STE 220, NORTH EASTON, MA 02356
127 1100833598 EATON MEDICAL ASSOCIATES PLLC 87 JACKSON ST, METHUEN, MA 01844
128 1100835098 RAFFIA QUTAB 54B MAPLE AVERUTLAND, MA 01543
129 110083770A DEEPAK SHARMA 25 PELHAM RD STE 103, SALEM, NH 03079

Third Amended and Restated Primary Care ACO Contract, Appendix J —
Participating Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section 2.2.A.1.b)) 5
Updated as of Amendment #3




Steward Medicaid Care Network, Inc.

Appendix J, Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section

2.2.A.1.b))

PID/SL PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER ADDRESS
130 110086508A ALONSO MEDICAL PC 300 HANOVER ST, FALL RIVER, MA 02720
131 110087046A SPN ONE PEARL STREET 1 PEARL ST STE 1400, BROCKTON, MA 02301
132 1100870468 SMG WRENTHAM PRIMARY CARE 24 COMMON ST, WRENTHAM, MA 02093
133 110087046F SMG RANDOLPH INTERNAL MEDICINE 999 N MAIN ST, RANDOLPH, MA 02368
134 110087046L SMG MILLVIEW MEDICAL ASSOCIATES 191 BEDFORD ST, FALL RIVER, MA 02720
135 110087046N SMG NEWTON PRIMARY CARE 29 CRAFTS ST STE 400, NEWTON, MA 02458
136 110087046T SMG PRIMARY CARE OF NORTH ANDOVER 203 TURNPIKE STREET STE 300, NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845
137 110087046V SMG ANDRADE MEDICAL ASSOCIATES 851 MIDDLE ST STE 3400, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
138 110087051A SMG CARNEY HOSPITAL 2110 DORCHESTER AVE STE 101, DORCHESTER, MA 02124
139 1100870511 SMG NEW BOSTON VILLAGE PRIMARY CARE 295 NEW BOSTON RD, FALL RIVER, MA 02720
140 110087051J SMG INTERNAL MEDICAL HEALTH ASSOCIATES 100 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD STE 1, TAUNTON, MA 02780
141 110087051N SMG WATERTOWN PRIMARY CARE & OB/GYN 63 PLEASANT ST, WATERTOWN, MA 02472
142 1100870515 SMG BRIGHTON INTERNAL MEDICINE/SPECIALTY CARE 11 NEVINS ST STE 201, BRIGHTON, MA 02135
143 110087051U SPN-15 PAYSON ROAD 15 PAYSON RD STE 3, FOXBORO, MA 02035
144 110087064G ST ELIZABETH'S HEALTH CARE AT BRIGTON MARINE-ADULT | 77 WARREN ST, BRIGHTON, MA 02135
145 110087072A SPN FOXBORO 70 WALNUT ST, FOXBORO, MA 02035
146 110087072B NORWOOD HOSPITAL 800 WASHINGTON ST, NORWOOD, MA 02062
147 110087072E SMG STANTON INTERNAL MEDICINE 280 WASHINGTON ST STE 102, BRIGHTON, MA 02135
148 110087293A SCHWARTZ MEDICAL GROUP 13 E HOYLE ST, NORWOOD, MA 02062
149 110087741A ACO HEALTH SOLUTIONS 237A STATE RD, NORTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02747
150 110088094A MERRIMACK MEDICAL & WALK IN CTR LLC 25 MARSTON ST STE 304, LAWRENCE, MA 01841
151 110088203F PRIME MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, LLC 237A STATE RD, NORTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02747
152 1100883448 SMG GROTON INTERNAL MEDICINE 497 MAIN ST # 4B, GROTON, MA 01450
153 110088344K SMG PRIMARY CARE AND WOMEN'S HEALTH HAVERHILL 62 BROWN ST, HAVERHILL, MA 01830
154 110088344L SMG NASHOBA FAMILY MEDICINE 788 BOSTON RD, GROTON, MA 01450
155 110088344M SMG TOWNSEND FAMILY PRACTICE 18 MAIN ST STE 104, TOWNSEND, MA 01469

Third Amended and Restated Primary Care ACO Contract, Appendix J —
Participating Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section 2.2.A.1.b)) 6
Updated as of Amendment #3




Steward Medicaid Care Network, Inc.

Appendix J, Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section

2.2.A.1.b))

PID/SL PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER ADDRESS
156 110088344U SMG MILL RIVER INTERNAL MEDICINE 1 WASHINGTON ST STE A, TAUNTON, MA 02780
157 110088344X SMG MIDDLEBORO INTERNAL MEDICINE 511 W GROVE ST STE 303, MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346
158 1100883447 SMG PARAMOUNT 675 PARAMOUNT DR, RAYNHAM, MA 02767
159 110090092G SMG EASTON CARDIOLOGY égsRS?BCHE BROTHERS WAY STE 110, NORTH EASTON, MA
160 110090092H SMG BROCKTON INTERNAL MEDICINE 1 PEARL ST STE 2400, BROCKTON, MA 02301
161 1100900921 SMG BRIDGEWATER INTERNAL MEDICINE 312 BEDFORD ST, WHITMAN, MA 02382
162 110090092J SMG BROCKTON INTERNAL MEDICINE 1 PEARL ST STE 2200, BROCKTON, MA 02301
163 110090092K SMG BROCKTON INTERNAL MEDICINE 1 PEARL ST STE 2100, BROCKTON, MA 02301
164 110090092L SMG BROCKTON INTERNAL MEDICINE 1 PEARL ST SUITE 1000, BROCKTON, MA 02301
165 1100900920 SMG COMPASS MEDICAL BRAINTREE PRIMARY CARE 10 FORBES RD EAST STE 190, BRAINTREE, MA 02184
166 110090092Q, SMG COMPASS MEDICAL EASTON FAMILY MEDICINE 21 BRISTOL DR STE 101, SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375
167 110090092R SMG COMPASS MEDICAL EASTON PRIMARY CARE 21 BRISTOL DR STE 200, SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375
168 1100900925 SMG COMPASS MEDICAL E BRIDGEWATER INT MEDICINE 1 COMPASS WAY STE 200, E BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333
169 110090092U SMG COMPASS MEDICAL MIDDLEBORO PRIMARY CARE 8 COMMERCE BLVD STE 200, MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346
170 110090092X SMG COMPASS MEDICAL E BRIDGEWATER FAM MEDICINE 1 COMPASS WAY STE 210, E BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333
171 110090557A NEW ENGLAND PRIMARY CARE ASSOCIATES PC 280 MERRIMACK ST STE 103, LAWRENCE, MA 01843
172 110091781F SMG COMPASS MEDICAL TAUNTON PRIMARY CARE 152 DEAN ST, TAUNTON, MA 02780
173 110091781H SMG MILLVIEW MEDICAL ASSOCIATES 851 MIDDLE ST STE 2400, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
174 1100917811 SMG MIDDLEBORO FAMILY MEDICINE 511 W GROVE ST STE 104, MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346
175 110091781S SMG BROOKLINE PRIMARY CARE 226 HARVARD AVE 3RD FLOOR, ALLSTON, MA 02134
176 110092145A HYDE PARK HEALTH ASSOCIATES 745 RIVER ST, HYDE PARK, MA 02136
177 110092442A PHYSICIANS OF FALMOUTH HOSPITAL 100 TER HEUN DR, FALMOUTH, MA 02540
178 110092822A PHYSICIANS OF CAPE COD HOSPITAL 27 PARK ST, HYANNIS, MA 02601
179 1100928228 CAPE COD HOSPITAL PRIMARY CARE 22 LEWIS BAY RD, HYANNIS, MA 02601
180 110093102A HEALTHY CONCEPT FAMILY PRACTICE, LLC 118 MAIN ST STE 3, STURBRIDGE, MA 01566

Third Amended and Restated Primary Care ACO Contract, Appendix J —
Participating Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section 2.2.A.1.b)) 7
Updated as of Amendment #3




Steward Medicaid Care Network, Inc.

Appendix J, Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section

2.2.A.1.b))

PID/SL PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER ADDRESS
181 110093357 SMG BRIGHTON PRIMARY CARE 280 WASHINGTON ST STE 208, BRIGHTON, MA 02135
182 110093357W SMG HAWTHORN MEDICAL 537 FCR 537 FAUNCE CORNER RD, DARTMOUTH, MA 02747
183 110095395A STONEMAN PRIMARY CARE 2 JAN SEBASTIAN DR STE 101, SANDWICH, MA 02563
184 110095523A MARILYN B GORDON MD PC 107A COUNTY RD, N FALMOUTH, MA 02556
185 110095724F SMG FALL RIVER FAMILY HEALTH 851 MIDDLE ST STE 3200, FALL RIVER, MA 02721
186 110095724H SMG HAWTHORN MEDICAL 535 FCR 535 FAUNCE CORNER RD, DARTMOUTH, MA 02747
187 110095724L SMG METHUEN PEDIATRICS 380R MERRIMACK ST, METHUEN, MA 01844
188 110095724T SMG PRIMARY CARE OF SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIRE 22 KEEWAYDIN DR, SALEM, NH 03079
189 110095724U SMG 145 ROSEMARY STREET 145 ROSEMARY ST, NEEDHAM, MA 02494
190 110095724W SMG PRIMARY CARE OF LAWRENCE 25 MARSTON ST STE 404A, LAWRENCE, MA 01841
191 1100989328 STEWARD PRIMARY CARE OF METHUEN 60 EAST ST, METHUEN, MA 01844
192 110098932E SMG TAUNTON MEDICAL 54 COURT ST, TAUNTON, MA 02780
193 110098932F SMG QUINCY CODDINGTON ST 67 CODDINGTON ST STE 206, QUINCY, MA 02169
194 110099108E SMG COMPASS MEDICAL QUINCY PRIMARY CARE 54 MILLER ST STE 300, QUINCY, MA 02169
195 1100991080 WALTHAM MEDICAL GROUP 6 LEXINGTON ST FL 2, WALTHAM, MA 02452
196 110099108Q SMG METHUEN INTERNAL MEDICINE 421 MERRIMACK ST STE 101A, METHUEN, MA 01844
197 110099108R SMG NORWOOD PRIMARY CARE 900 WASHINGTON ST STE C, NORWOOD, MA 02062
198 110099108W SMG DEDHAM PRIMARY CARE 200 PROVIDENCE HWY, DEDHAM, MA 02026
199 1100991087 SMG PRIMARY CARE OF NORTH ANDOVER 203 TURNPIKE ST STE 300, NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845
200 110099804A LIANNE INC 95 LINCOLN ST, WORCESTER, MA 01605
201 110100329A PERSONAL CARE PHYSICIANS PC 255 LOW ST STE 303, NEWBURYPORT, MA 01950
202 110100963A SMG CHESTNUT HILL PRIMARY CARE & OB/GYN 822 BOYLSTON ST, BROOKLINE, MA 02135
203 110101334A SMG HAWTHORN MEDICAL-531 FCR 531 FAUNCE CORNER RD, DARTMOUTH, MA 02747
204 110104434A SMG LUNENBURG FAMILY PRACTICE 324 MASSACHUSETTS AVE, LUNENBURG, MA 01462
205 110105850A RAM CLINIC PC 800 WASHINGTON ST, NORWOOD, MA 02062
206 110105954A BOURNE FAMILY MEDICINE PC 118C WATERHOUSE RD, BOURNE, MA 02532

Third Amended and Restated Primary Care ACO Contract, Appendix J —
Participating Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section 2.2.A.1.b)) 8
Updated as of Amendment #3




Steward Medicaid Care Network, Inc.

Appendix J, Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section

2.2.A.1.b))

PID/SL PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER ADDRESS
207 110106810A SMG BOLTON PRIMARY CARE 146 HUDSON RD, BOLTON, MA 01740
208 110107242A TRISTAN MEDICAL ENTERPRISES, PC 675 PARAMOUNT DR STE 304, RAYNHAM, MA 02767
209 110107242B RAYNHAM-TAUNTON PEDIATRICS 876 BROADWAY, RAYNHAM, MA 02767
210 110107242C TRISTAN MEDICAL ENTERPRISES PC 465 S WASHINGTON ST, NORTH ATTLEBORO, MA 02760
211 1101204228 SAINT VINCENT PHYSICIAN SERVICES, INC 9 TROLLEY CROSSING, CHARLTON, MA 01507
212 110122586A LAKEVILLE FAMILY MEDICINE, PC 5 PRECINCT ST, LAKEVILLE, MA 02347
213 110129187A PRIMARY CARE OF CAPE COD PC 89 LEWIS BAY RD UNIT 4, HYANNIS, MA 02601
214 110131207A PRIMARY CARE CLINIC BOSTON PC 2100 DORCHESTER AVE STE 314, DORCHESTER, MA 02124
215 110131986A HYANNIS FAMILY MEDICAL CARE 68 CAMP ST UNIT 1, HYANNIS, MA 02601
216 110131986B MASHPEE FAMILY MEDICINE 5 INDUSTRIAL DR STE 100, MASHPEE, MA 02649
217 110131986C HYANNIS FAMILY MEDICAL CARE 342 GIFFORD ST UNIT C3, FALMOUTH, MA 02540
218 110151743A CAPE COD HEALTHCARE PHYSICIANS HYANNIS 1030 FALMOUTH RD, HYANNIS, MA 02601
219 1101517438 CAPE COD HEALTHCARE PHYSICIANS BOURNE 1 TROWBRIDGE RD STE 100, BOURNE, MA 02532
220 110151743C CCHC PHYSICIANS-OSTERVILLE PRIMARY CARE 3880 FALMOUTH RD, COTUIT, MA 02635
221 110151743D CAPE COD HEALTHCARE PHYSICIANS FALMOUTH 90 TER HEUN DR STE 2300, FALMOUTH, MA 02540
222 110151743E CAPE COD HEALTHCARE PHYSICIANS HARWICH 1421 ORLEANS RD, HARWICH, MA 02645
223 110151743F CAPE COD HEALTHCARE PHYSICIANS MASHPEE 5 INDUSTRIAL DR, MASHPEE, MA 02649
224 110151743G CAPE COD HEALTHCARE PHYSICIANS NORTH FALMOUTH 33 EDGERTON DR, N FALMOUTH, MA 02556
225 110151743H CAPE COD HEALTHCARE PHYSICIANS NORTH STREET 130 NORTH ST, HYANNIS, MA 02601
226 1101517431 CAPE COD HEALTHCARE PHYSICIANS SOUTH YARMOUTH 495 STATION AVE, S YARMOUTH, MA 02664
227 110151743) CAPE COD HEALTHCARE PHYSICIANS SANDWICH 90 ROUTE 6A UNIT 5A, SANDWICH, MA 02563
228 110159301A HAVERHILL FAMILY OFFICE 62 BROWN ST STE 501, HAVERHILL, MA 01830
229 110165649A STEWARD PRIMARY CARE AT NORTHWOODS 2005 BAY ST, TAUNTON, MA 02780

Third Amended and Restated Primary Care ACO Contract, Appendix J —
Participating Primary Care Providers (PID/SL list for PCP Exclusivity Purposes (Section 2.2.A.1.b)) 9
Updated as of Amendment #3




	Standard Contract Form AR3.3 - SMCN
	Amendment 3 to the 3rd AR PCACO Contract (ESO)
	“Section 2.11 COVID-19 Vaccination Incentive
	A. The Contractor shall make best efforts to maximize vaccinations of their members in accordance with the Department of Public Health guidelines. For Contract Year 2021, the Contractor shall receive a COVID-19 Vaccination Incentive Payment as set for...
	1. The Contractor has a minimum of eighty percent (80%) of Enrollees residing in certain Massachusetts cities and towns, as further specified by EOHHS, who are fully vaccinated against COVID-19; or
	2. Both:
	a. The Contractor has a minimum of fifty percent (50%) of Enrollees residing in such cities and towns who are fully vaccinated against COVID-19; and
	b. The Contractor has one of the top four highest percentages of Enrollees fully vaccinated among all MassHealth Accountable Care Partnership Plans (“ACPP”), Managed Care Organizations (“MCO”), and Primary Care Accountable Care Organizations (“PCACO”).

	B. For purposes of this section, an Enrollee is considered fully vaccinated if the Enrollee has received all recommended doses of the COVID-19 vaccine regimen for the vaccine administered.”
	“B. COVID-19 Vaccination Incentive Payment
	1. For Contract Year 2021, if the Contractor achieves the vaccination target set forth in Section 2.11, EOHHS shall pay the Contractor a vaccination incentive payment of $500,000.
	2. The COVID-19 Vaccination Incentive Payment shall not be included in the risk sharing arrangement calculations set forth in Section 4.3.”


	PCACO_Appendix J_SMCN_AR3.3 (2)

